Crowley
Caribbean
Logistics, LLC
Org 023477
Tariff 004

Date Filed:
March 31, 2020

Date Effective:
May 2, 2020

Rule 17
Origin Handling
Charge

Revision: 4t"
Revised
Publishing Code:
A

Origin Handling Charge (OHC): Unless as otherwise provided in an individual Tariff Line Item or
Contract, an Origin Handling Charge shall be assessed in addition to all other rates and rules published

herein.

A. Applicable from Puerto Rico to the Caribbean Base Ports as outlined in the scope of this tariff. The
OHC shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL

shipments and a Flat Fee per Container.

Measure

Weight

Minimum 20’

40’

45’

$0.40

$1.20

$16.00 (A)

$385.00

$770.00

$975

B. Applicable from Puerto Rico to Dominican Republic and Central America Based Ports as outlined in
the scope of this tariff. The OHC shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs

(Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a Flat Fee per Container.

Measure

Weight

20

40’

45’

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Page | 1




