Crowley	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 17	Revision: 4 <sup>th</sup>
Caribbean	March 31, 2020	May 2, 2020	Origin Handling	Revised
Logistics, LLC			Charge	Publishing Code:
Org 023477				Α
Tariff 004				

**Origin Handling Charge (OHC):** Unless as otherwise provided in an individual Tariff Line Item or Contract, an Origin Handling Charge shall be assessed in addition to all other rates and rules published herein.

**A.** Applicable from Puerto Rico to the Caribbean Base Ports as outlined in the scope of this tariff. The OHC shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a Flat Fee per Container.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20'	40'	45'
\$0.40	\$1.20	\$16.00 (A)	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$975

**B.** Applicable from Puerto Rico to Dominican Republic and Central America Based Ports as outlined in the scope of this tariff. The OHC shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a Flat Fee per Container.

Measure	Weight	20'	40'	45'
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A